
Troop 285 Merit Badge Counselors
Note:  All Eagle Required MB are required to be completed within the troop.

Note: If the MB you're looking for isn't listed, just ask around.  Any leader can meet with you and sign off. 

Eagle Required MB Counselor Name Counselor Email Class/Independent

Camping Philmont Leader (or other high adv trip) varies Trip (after many campouts)

Citizenship in the Community Shawn Hughes shawnphughes11@gmail.com CLASS - Grades 6-7

Citizenship in the Nation Philip Devlin (1) usdevlins@icloud.com CLASS - In Grade 8

Citizenship in the Nation Brooks Meltzer (2) bmeltzer@me.com CLASS - In Grade 8

Citizenship in Society Chris Alonso christophergalonso@gmail.com CLASS - In Grade 9

Citizenship in the World Ted Lee ted.lee@gunn-lee.com CLASS - In Grade 10

Communication Bob Raymond braymond6@gmail.com Independent - as Life Scout

Cooking Nate Barber nate@n8barber.com Class / Independent

Cycling Alan Gustin (1) alan@gustin.org Occasional class/ independent

Cycling Bo Jackson (2) gayebo2003@yahoo.com Occasional class/ independent

Family Life Shawn Hughes shawnphughes11@gmail.com Class / Independent

First Aid Andre Cap (1) andrewpcap@gmail.com CLASS each year

First Aid Patrick Martin (2) smouchybouches@gmail.com CLASS each year

Hiking Tim Murray (or Philmont/high adv leader) t3mur@yahoo.com Class / Trip/ Independent

Personal Fitness Shawn Hughes (1) shawnphughes11@gmail.com CLASS - combined with Athletics/Sports 

Personal Fitness Tim McBrayer (2) tim@tmcbrayer.com CLASS - combined with Athletics/Sports 

Personal Management Bill McCalister bmccalister@livejoubert.com Independent - as Life Scout

Swimming Philip Devlin usdevlins@icloud.com CLASS - summer

Troop Required MB Counselor Name Counselor Email Class/Independent

Backpacking Philmont Leader (or other high adv trip) varies Trip

Reading Philip Devlin usdevlins@icloud.com Independent

Scholarship Philip Devlin usdevlins@icloud.com Independent

Sustainability Nate Barber nate@n8barber.com Class / Independent

Merit Badge Counselor Name Counselor Email Class/Independent

Astronomy Greg Villaret greg.villaret@att.net Class / Independent
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Athletics Shawn Hughes shawnphughes11@gmail.com CLASS - combined with PF/Sports 

Chess Nate Barber nate@n8barber.com Independent

Electricity John Paredez jeparedez@yahoo.com Class / Independent

Electronics John Paredez jeparedez@yahoo.com Class / Independent

Game Design Alex Shapovalov alexshapovalovsa@gmail.com Independent

Geneology Dave Kibler djkib@gvtc.com Class / Independent

Geocaching Ken Michaud kjmichaud@sbcglobal.net Independent

Golf John Paredez jeparedez@yahoo.com Independent

Home Repairs Alex Shapovalov alexshapovalovsa@gmail.com Independent

Motorboating Alex Shapovalov alexshapovalovsa@gmail.com Class/Independent

Music Philip Devlin usdevlins@icloud.com Independent

Painting Bo Jackson gayebo2003@yahoo.com Independent

Railroading Bob Fee robertafee@gmail.com Independent

Sports Shawn Hughes shawnphughes11@gmail.com CLASS - combined with PF/Athletics

Welding Bob Fee robertafee@gmail.com Independent

Woodwork Bo Jackson gayebo2003@yahoo.com Independent
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